
#1 Girls 1500 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 LINKIE, McKenna Chippewa 5:57.45 10

2 CARRE, Alexie Algonquin 6:07.60 8

3 DENSTON, Amy Chippewa 6:13.84 6

4 EASTMAN, Meliana Algonquin 6:15.99 5

5 MOORE, Charlie Mapleridge 6:21.57 4

6 BLOWER, Danica Parry Sound (Int) 6:35.64 3

7 MELICK, Ryley South River 6:37.41 2

8 BUELL, Annie Mapleridge 7:07.50 1

9 AXT, Amelia Parry Sound (Int) 7:35.11

10 ALKINS, Hailey MT Davidson 7:47.97

11 KHANIAN, Rosemary Quatre-Vents 8:00.91
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#2 Boys 1500 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 CHAPUT, Karstin South River 5:36.84 10

2 LAWSON, Tom Chippewa 5:37.31 8

3 FRENCH, Oren Mapleridge 5:42.18 6

4 CRAMP, Eli St. Peter 5:46.87 5

5 LITTLE, Warren Thomas 5:50.27 4

6 PENGRA, Liam Parry Sound (Int) 5:51.80 3

7 COOPER, Owen Ferris 5:56.20 2

8 REID, Emmitt Thomas 6:22.52 1

9 HATHERLEY, Graydon Parry Sound (Int) 6:26.62

10 HILL, Nathan Sundridge 6:26.92

11 MCCALLUM, Ian McDougall 6:33.54

12 BRANDT, Colby Sundridge 7:00.12
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#3 Girls 1500 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 ALLEN, Larkyn Chippewa 5:48.32 10

2 ROBERTSON, Grace Chippewa 5:51.04 8

3 SMITH, Sofia Parry Sound (Int) 5:57.60 6

4 SMITH, Madalynne Algonquin 6:45.43 5

5 GATES, Hayley South Shore 7:15.61 4

6 ST. CLAIR, Isabella MT Davidson 7:16.40 3

7 HOLDEN, Olivia Thomas 7:18.15 2

8 GOETZ, Abbi MT Davidson 8:05.67 1
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#4 Boys 1500 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 GELINAS, Cameron Algonquin 4:51.71 10

2 LAROCHELLE, Julien Algonquin 5:09.19 8

3 GILBERT, Finn Nobel 5:29.42 6

4 PRESSEAULT, Alex Mapleridge 5:30.73 5

5 BUCKLAND, Rowan Nobel 5:33.64 4

6 RAYMER, Will Chippewa 5:39.37 3

7 SUPPA, Nathaniel Algonquin 5:40.27

8 DOHERTY, Fern Parry Sound (Int) 6:11.93 2

9 THOMPSON, Jamie Mapleridge 7:16.23 1
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (Grade 5)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 KRIEGAR, Emma St. Peter 16.20 10

2 BUCHAN, Charlotte Vincent Massey 16.21 8

3 MANNING, Annabel Alliance 16.79 6

4 GRIFFITHS, Leah Land Of Lakes 16.83 5

5 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 17.03 4

6 POIRIER, Averie Land Of Lakes 17.11 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRIFFITHS, Leah Land Of Lakes 16.21q   (NW) 1(1)

2 BUCHAN, Charlotte Vincent Massey 16.35q   (NW) 1(2)

3 KRIEGAR, Emma St. Peter 16.58q   (NW) 2(1)

4 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 16.76q   (NW) 2(2)

5 MANNING, Annabel Alliance 16.79q   (NW) 1(3)

6 POIRIER, Averie Land Of Lakes 16.94q   (NW) 2(3)

7 SERRATO, Nicole Vincent Massey 16.97   (NW) 2(4)

8 LABATH, Audrey Parry Sound (Ele) 16.99   (NW) 1(4)

9 ADAMS, Carly South River 17.21   (NW) 1(5)

10 CROCKETT, Rylee Vincent Massey 17.37   (NW) 2(5)

11 FISHER, Miley Parry Sound (Ele) 17.90   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GRIFFITHS, Leah Land Of Lakes 16.21q

2 BUCHAN, Charlotte Vincent Massey 16.35q

3 MANNING, Annabel Alliance 16.79q

4 LABATH, Audrey Parry Sound (Ele) 16.99

5 ADAMS, Carly South River 17.21

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRIEGAR, Emma St. Peter 16.58q

2 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 16.76q

3 POIRIER, Averie Land Of Lakes 16.94q

4 SERRATO, Nicole Vincent Massey 16.97

5 CROCKETT, Rylee Vincent Massey 17.37

6 FISHER, Miley Parry Sound (Ele) 17.90
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (Grade 5)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 TWIGG, Graham Alliance 15.38 10

2 BAKER, Daniel Alliance 15.77 8

3 WALKER, Harrison Parry Sound (Ele) 15.97 6

4 BOURNE, Peter Ferris Glen Public School 16.29 5

5 HOLM, Jackson Nobel 16.48 4

6 CHAPMAN, Logan Evergreen 17.15 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TWIGG, Graham Alliance 15.43q   (NW) 1(1)

2 BAKER, Daniel Alliance 15.61q   (NW) 2(1)

3 WALKER, Harrison Parry Sound (Ele) 16.08q   (NW) 2(2)

4 HOLM, Jackson Nobel 16.14q   (NW) 1(2)

5 BOURNE, Peter Ferris Glen Public School 16.19q   (NW) 2(3)

6 CHAPMAN, Logan Evergreen 16.38q   (NW) 2(4)

7 CROOKSHANK, Tim Nobel 16.99   (NW) 2(5)

8 THOMAS, Zakk Humphrey 17.12   (NW) 1(3)

9 TOOLE, Liam South River 17.27   (NW) 2(6)

10 ARMSTRONG, Everrett Land Of Lakes 17.59   (NW) 1(4)

11 FORSAYTH, Sam Sundridge 17.69   (NW) 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TWIGG, Graham Alliance 15.43q

2 HOLM, Jackson Nobel 16.14q

3 THOMAS, Zakk Humphrey 17.12

4 ARMSTRONG, Everrett Land Of Lakes 17.59

5 FORSAYTH, Sam Sundridge 17.69

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Daniel Alliance 15.61q

2 WALKER, Harrison Parry Sound (Ele) 16.08q

3 BOURNE, Peter Ferris Glen Public School 16.19q

4 CHAPMAN, Logan Evergreen 16.38q

5 CROOKSHANK, Tim Nobel 16.99

6 TOOLE, Liam South River 17.27
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#7 Girls 100 Meters (Grade 6)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 BECIC, Brinley Nobel 15.57 10

2 ASPIN, Laikyn Vincent Massey 15.67 8

3 PENNER, Victoria Heritage 15.71 6

4 HARMAN, Elsie Vincent Massey 16.27 5

5 PERSUCO, Maddie Sundridge 16.51 4

6 GROVES, Chloe Sundridge 16.59 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ASPIN, Laikyn Vincent Massey 15.57q   (NW) 2(1)

2 BECIC, Brinley Nobel 15.87q   (NW) 2(2)

3 PENNER, Victoria Heritage 16.06q   (NW) 1(1)

4 PERSUCO, Maddie Sundridge 16.13q   (NW) 1(2)

5 HARMAN, Elsie Vincent Massey 16.32q   (NW) 1(3)

6 GROVES, Chloe Sundridge 16.36q 16.356   (NW) 1(4)

7 DOBBS, Kelsey South Shore 16.36 16.358   (NW) 2(3)

8 MAYO, Leah Evergreen 16.40   (NW) 2(4)

9 CAMPBELL, Charli Sunset 16.61   (NW) 2(5)

10 MURCH, Naomi Parry Sound (Ele) 16.65   (NW) 2(6)

11 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 17.07   (NW) 1(5)

12 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 17.10   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PENNER, Victoria Heritage 16.06q

2 PERSUCO, Maddie Sundridge 16.13q

3 HARMAN, Elsie Vincent Massey 16.32q

4 GROVES, Chloe Sundridge 16.36q 16.356

5 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 17.07

6 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 17.10

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASPIN, Laikyn Vincent Massey 15.57q

2 BECIC, Brinley Nobel 15.87q

3 DOBBS, Kelsey South Shore 16.36 16.358

4 MAYO, Leah Evergreen 16.40

5 CAMPBELL, Charli Sunset 16.61

6 MURCH, Naomi Parry Sound (Ele) 16.65
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#8 Boys 100 Meters (Grade 6)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 DOBBS, Alexander South Shore 15.17 10

2 SAWCHUCK, Keegan Sunset 15.47 8

3 HINKSMAN, Nash McDougall 15.63 6

4 MCISAAC, Mason Mapleridge 15.66 5

5 MITCHELL, Graham Heritage 15.68 4

6 MCDONALD, Keelan McDougall 16.45 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DOBBS, Alexander South Shore 15.22q   (NW) 1(1)

2 HINKSMAN, Nash McDougall 15.33q   (NW) 1(2)

3 SAWCHUCK, Keegan Sunset 15.62q   (NW) 2(1)

4 MCISAAC, Mason Mapleridge 15.81q   (NW) 2(2)

5 MITCHELL, Graham Heritage 16.13q   (NW) 2(3)

6 MCDONALD, Keelan McDougall 16.25q   (NW) 2(4)

7 NOONE, Lane South River 16.51   (NW) 1(3)

8 DAWSON, Nych Parry Sound (Ele) 16.69   (NW) 1(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOBBS, Alexander South Shore 15.22q

2 HINKSMAN, Nash McDougall 15.33q

3 NOONE, Lane South River 16.51

4 DAWSON, Nych Parry Sound (Ele) 16.69

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWCHUCK, Keegan Sunset 15.62q

2 MCISAAC, Mason Mapleridge 15.81q

3 MITCHELL, Graham Heritage 16.13q

4 MCDONALD, Keelan McDougall 16.25q
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (Grade 7)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 CALLAHAN, Mylee Chippewa 14.73 10

2 PAYNE, Haydyn Nobel 15.07 8

3 ROTONDO, Myla Chippewa 15.27 6

4 BELANGER, Alyson Chippewa 15.58

5 MOULTON, Beatrice White Woods 15.60 5

6 SCHMIDT, Alanna MT Davidson 15.61 4

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CALLAHAN, Mylee Chippewa 14.56q   (NW) 2(1)

2 ROTONDO, Myla Chippewa 15.12q   (NW) 1(1)

3 PAYNE, Haydyn Nobel 15.22q   (NW) 1(2)

4 MOULTON, Beatrice White Woods 15.35q   (NW) 1(3)

5 SCHMIDT, Alanna MT Davidson 15.61q   (NW) 2(2)

6 BELANGER, Alyson Chippewa 15.68q   (NW) 1(4)

7 ELLERY, Olivia Mapleridge 15.72   (NW) 2(3)

8 STEWART, Abby Parry Sound (Int) 15.92   (NW) 1(5)

9 FORESHEW, Layla Argyle 16.21   (NW) 2(4)

10 JARVIS, Emillia Sundridge 16.25   (NW) 2(5)

11 GUNNEL, Ava Nobel 18.00   (NW) 1(6)

12 HARGRAVE, Scarlett Whitestone 18.15   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROTONDO, Myla Chippewa 15.12q

2 PAYNE, Haydyn Nobel 15.22q

3 MOULTON, Beatrice White Woods 15.35q

4 BELANGER, Alyson Chippewa 15.68q

5 STEWART, Abby Parry Sound (Int) 15.92

6 GUNNEL, Ava Nobel 18.00

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALLAHAN, Mylee Chippewa 14.56q

2 SCHMIDT, Alanna MT Davidson 15.61q

3 ELLERY, Olivia Mapleridge 15.72

4 FORESHEW, Layla Argyle 16.21

5 JARVIS, Emillia Sundridge 16.25

6 HARGRAVE, Scarlett Whitestone 18.15
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#10 Boys 100 Meters (Grade 7)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MILLS, Robert Humphrey 13.93 10

2 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 14.36 14.354 8

3 PATEL, Jenish Parry Sound (Int) 14.36 14.359 6

4 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 14.40 5

5 DAVIS, Aaron Parry Sound (Int) 18.91 4

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 14.39q 14.382   (NW) 2(1)

2 LONG, Khov Chippewa 14.39q 14.389   (NW) 1(1)

3 MILLS, Robert Humphrey 14.40q   (NW) 1(2)

4 DAVIS, Aaron Parry Sound (Int) 14.45q   (NW) 2(2)

5 PATEL, Jenish Parry Sound (Int) 14.59q   (NW) 1(3)

6 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 14.62q   (NW) 1(4)

7 VILNEFF, Alex Ferris 14.65   (NW) 2(3)

8 HILL, Vincent Humphrey 15.17   (NW) 2(4)

9 WATKINS, Tye Ferris 15.19   (NW) 1(5)

10 JEFFERS, Evan Sundridge 16.08   (NW) 2(5)

11 HOUSTON, Caleb South Shore 16.63   (NW) 2(6)

12 FORESHEW, Ronan Argyle 19.15   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LONG, Khov Chippewa 14.39q 14.389

2 MILLS, Robert Humphrey 14.40q

3 PATEL, Jenish Parry Sound (Int) 14.59q

4 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 14.62q

5 WATKINS, Tye Ferris 15.19

6 FORESHEW, Ronan Argyle 19.15

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 14.39q 14.382

2 DAVIS, Aaron Parry Sound (Int) 14.45q

3 VILNEFF, Alex Ferris 14.65

4 HILL, Vincent Humphrey 15.17

5 JEFFERS, Evan Sundridge 16.08

6 HOUSTON, Caleb South Shore 16.63
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (Grade 8)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 CROOKSHANK, Sarah Nobel 14.24 10

2 TUINEMA, Emmersyn Algonquin 14.67 8

3 GRIFFITHS, Kayla MT Davidson 14.76 6

4 KLEINBOECK, Alina Chippewa 15.42 5

5 JACKSON, Isobel Humphrey 15.47 4

6 BOUCHER, Kloe Algonquin 15.56 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CROOKSHANK, Sarah Nobel 14.23q   (NW) 1(1)

2 TUINEMA, Emmersyn Algonquin 14.88q   (NW) 2(1)

3 GRIFFITHS, Kayla MT Davidson 14.93q   (NW) 2(2)

4 KLEINBOECK, Alina Chippewa 15.18q   (NW) 1(2)

5 BOUCHER, Kloe Algonquin 15.51q   (NW) 2(3)

6 JACKSON, Isobel Humphrey 15.55q   (NW) 2(4)

7 RODGERS, Avery South River 15.60   (NW) 2(5)

8 BEAULIEU, Julie Algonquin 15.75   (NW) 1(3)

9 BROWN, Riley MT Davidson 15.77   (NW) 1(4)

10 MURPHY, Kate Mapleridge 15.88   (NW) 1(5)

11 MCDONALD, Kylii McDougall 15.93   (NW) 2(6)

12 KERESTURI, Selene Humphrey 16.49   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CROOKSHANK, Sarah Nobel 14.23q

2 KLEINBOECK, Alina Chippewa 15.18q

3 BEAULIEU, Julie Algonquin 15.75

4 BROWN, Riley MT Davidson 15.77

5 MURPHY, Kate Mapleridge 15.88

6 KERESTURI, Selene Humphrey 16.49

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TUINEMA, Emmersyn Algonquin 14.88q

2 GRIFFITHS, Kayla MT Davidson 14.93q

3 BOUCHER, Kloe Algonquin 15.51q

4 JACKSON, Isobel Humphrey 15.55q

5 RODGERS, Avery South River 15.60

6 MCDONALD, Kylii McDougall 15.93
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#12 Boys 100 Meters (Grade 8)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MCCULLOUGH, Liam Mapleridge 13.45 10

2 THOMAS, Cole Humphrey 13.81 8

3 JOHNSON, Jayden Parry Sound (Int) 13.82 6

4 GERVAIS, Nate Chippewa 13.88 5

5 CAMPBELL, Mason Mapleridge 13.99 4

6 VILLENEUVE, Sam Algonquin 14.34 3

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCCULLOUGH, Liam Mapleridge 13.52q   (NW) 1(1)

2 THOMAS, Cole Humphrey 13.86q   (NW) 1(2)

3 GERVAIS, Nate Chippewa 13.91q   (NW) 1(3)

4 JOHNSON, Jayden Parry Sound (Int) 14.03q   (NW) 2(1)

5 CAMPBELL, Mason Mapleridge 14.15q   (NW) 2(2)

6 VILLENEUVE, Sam Algonquin 14.21q   (NW) 2(3)

7 GRAVELLE, Kobe Algonquin 14.32   (NW) 1(4)

8 CASEY, Carson Chippewa 14.59   (NW) 2(4)

9 HINES, Jackson MT Davidson 14.82   (NW) 1(5)

10 COLLINS, Campbell Parry Sound (Int) 15.04   (NW) 1(6)

11 BUCKLAND, Rowan Nobel 16.34   (NW) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCULLOUGH, Liam Mapleridge 13.52q

2 THOMAS, Cole Humphrey 13.86q

3 GERVAIS, Nate Chippewa 13.91q

4 GRAVELLE, Kobe Algonquin 14.32

5 HINES, Jackson MT Davidson 14.82

6 COLLINS, Campbell Parry Sound (Int) 15.04

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Jayden Parry Sound (Int) 14.03q

2 CAMPBELL, Mason Mapleridge 14.15q

3 VILLENEUVE, Sam Algonquin 14.21q

4 CASEY, Carson Chippewa 14.59

5 BUCKLAND, Rowan Nobel 16.34
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#14 Girls 400 Meters (Grade 5)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 1:17.38 1(1) 10

2 ALPAUGH, Payton Nobel 1:21.84 1(2) 8

3 BEDARD, Emily Alliance 1:22.21 2(1) 6

4 LAAKSONEN, Natalie Nobel 1:22.62 2(2) 5

5 REID, Ari Norman 1:24.40 1(3) 4

6 HINES, Amber MT Davidson 1:25.04 2(3) 3

7 AROH-COOMBS, Vanessa Sundridge 1:27.00 1(4) 2

8 THOMPSON, Aleah Evergreen 1:27.58 2(4) 1

9 PYE, Aurora Humphrey 1:27.62 2(5)

10 SLOSS, Ruby Vincent Massey 1:29.15 1(5)

11 PENGRA, Aven Parry Sound (Ele) 1:32.39 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 1:17.38

2 ALPAUGH, Payton Nobel 1:21.84

3 REID, Ari Norman 1:24.40

4 AROH-COOMBS, Vanessa Sundridge 1:27.00

5 SLOSS, Ruby Vincent Massey 1:29.15

6 PENGRA, Aven Parry Sound (Ele) 1:32.39

Section 2 of 2

1 BEDARD, Emily Alliance 1:22.21

2 LAAKSONEN, Natalie Nobel 1:22.62

3 HINES, Amber MT Davidson 1:25.04

4 THOMPSON, Aleah Evergreen 1:27.58

5 PYE, Aurora Humphrey 1:27.62
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#15 Boys 400 Meters (Grade 5)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DEGAGNE, Mac South Shore 1:16.54 1(1) 10

2 WALKER, Harrison Parry Sound (Ele) 1:17.04 1(2) 8

3 KRAJCI, Jacob Vincent Massey 1:20.83 1(3) 6

4 HOLMES, Hunter Parry Sound (Ele) 1:21.01 2(1) 5

5 HEWSON, Levi St. Peter 1:21.57 1(4) 4

6 WRIGHT, Frank Norman 1:22.29 2(2) 3

7 PARKIN, Lachlan Sundridge 1:22.91 2(3) 2

8 LATIMER, Miles Norman 1:24.72 1(5) 1

9 DUNFORD, Iz Vincent Massey 1:25.27 2(4)

10 VANLIESHOUT, Josh Land Of Lakes 1:25.79 1(6)

11 HARRISON, Cooper McDougall 1:27.34 2(5)

12 ARMSTRONG, Everrett Land Of Lakes 1:30.62 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DEGAGNE, Mac South Shore 1:16.54

2 WALKER, Harrison Parry Sound (Ele) 1:17.04

3 KRAJCI, Jacob Vincent Massey 1:20.83

4 HEWSON, Levi St. Peter 1:21.57

5 LATIMER, Miles Norman 1:24.72

6 VANLIESHOUT, Josh Land Of Lakes 1:25.79

Section 2 of 2

1 HOLMES, Hunter Parry Sound (Ele) 1:21.01

2 WRIGHT, Frank Norman 1:22.29

3 PARKIN, Lachlan Sundridge 1:22.91

4 DUNFORD, Iz Vincent Massey 1:25.27

5 HARRISON, Cooper McDougall 1:27.34

6 ARMSTRONG, Everrett Land Of Lakes 1:30.62

NNDSB DISTRICT 2023
ON
Almaguin High School

Tuesday, June 20, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/20/2023 4:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#16 Girls 400 Meters (Grade 6)
Manual results entered for first two finishers due to technical difficulties

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 POPP, Isabelle Heritage 1:14.96 2(1) 10

2 DEOLIVEIRA, Jessa South Shore 1:15.72 1(1) 8

3 PRISCO, Finley Woodland 1:15.80 1(2) 6

4 RAYMER, Ally Alliance 1:19.33 2(2) 5

5 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 1:20.03 1(3) 4

6 GROVES, Chloe Sundridge 1:21.48 1(4) 3

7 RUTLEDGE, Payton Humphrey 1:22.14 2(3) 2

8 BUSH, Avery MT Davidson 1:22.61 2(4) 1

9 GIBSON, Nola Alliance 1:23.14 1(5)

10 WOOD, Emma Sundridge 1:23.33 2(5)

11 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 1:25.45 2(6)

12 DARLINGTON, Avery Nobel 1:30.06 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DEOLIVEIRA, Jessa South Shore 1:15.72

2 PRISCO, Finley Woodland 1:15.80

3 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 1:20.03

4 GROVES, Chloe Sundridge 1:21.48

5 GIBSON, Nola Alliance 1:23.14

6 DARLINGTON, Avery Nobel 1:30.06

Section 2 of 2

1 POPP, Isabelle Heritage 1:14.96

2 RAYMER, Ally Alliance 1:19.33

3 RUTLEDGE, Payton Humphrey 1:22.14

4 BUSH, Avery MT Davidson 1:22.61

5 WOOD, Emma Sundridge 1:23.33

6 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 1:25.45
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#17 Boys 400 Meters (Grade 6)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCISAAC, Mason Mapleridge 1:11.50 1(1) 10

2 ASSINEWAI, Easton Vincent Massey 1:11.60 1(2) 8

3 GATES, Aidan MacTier 1:15.10 1(3) 6

4 WITT, Carter Parry Sound (Ele) 1:17.23 2(1) 5

5 VAN HAESENDONCK, Flynn Vincent Massey 1:17.61 2(2) 4

6 GIROUX, Jaxon South Shore 1:17.62 2(3) 3

7 DANIHER, Kohen MT Davidson 1:18.97 1(4) 2

8 ROYNON, Grady Alliance 1:20.00 2(4) 1

9 SMITH, Cooper McDougall 1:20.81 1(5)

10 FELSMAN, Fletcher McDougall 1:20.93 2(5)

11 PERRY, Jackson Land Of Lakes 1:21.47 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCISAAC, Mason Mapleridge 1:11.50

2 ASSINEWAI, Easton Vincent Massey 1:11.60

3 GATES, Aidan MacTier 1:15.10

4 DANIHER, Kohen MT Davidson 1:18.97

5 SMITH, Cooper McDougall 1:20.81

Section 2 of 2

1 WITT, Carter Parry Sound (Ele) 1:17.23

2 VAN HAESENDONCK, Flynn Vincent Massey 1:17.61

3 GIROUX, Jaxon South Shore 1:17.62

4 ROYNON, Grady Alliance 1:20.00

5 FELSMAN, Fletcher McDougall 1:20.93

6 PERRY, Jackson Land Of Lakes 1:21.47
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#18 Girls 400 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Stefanie Chippewa 1:12.36 1(1) 10

2 MOORE, Charlie Mapleridge 1:14.35 1(2) 8

3 CAMPBELL, Lily Chippewa 1:15.34 2(1) 6

4 MOULTON, Beatrice White Woods 1:16.22 2(2) 5

5 LACHANCE, Hazel Mapleridge 1:17.62 2(3) 4

6 LINKIE, McKenna Chippewa 1:18.35 1(3)

7 PAYNE, Haydyn Nobel 1:20.19 1(4) 3

8 HICKEY, Megan Land Of Lakes 1:23.36 1(5) 2

9 MOORE-ADAM, Lola South Shore 1:24.28 2(4) 1

10 HARGRAVE, Scarlett Whitestone 1:28.15 2(5)

11 HOLMES, Bella Parry Sound (Int) 1:29.82 2(6)

12 AXT, Amelia Parry Sound (Int) 1:31.59 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MOORE, Stefanie Chippewa 1:12.36

2 MOORE, Charlie Mapleridge 1:14.35

3 LINKIE, McKenna Chippewa 1:18.35

4 PAYNE, Haydyn Nobel 1:20.19

5 HICKEY, Megan Land Of Lakes 1:23.36

6 AXT, Amelia Parry Sound (Int) 1:31.59

Section 2 of 2

1 CAMPBELL, Lily Chippewa 1:15.34

2 MOULTON, Beatrice White Woods 1:16.22

3 LACHANCE, Hazel Mapleridge 1:17.62

4 MOORE-ADAM, Lola South Shore 1:24.28

5 HARGRAVE, Scarlett Whitestone 1:28.15

6 HOLMES, Bella Parry Sound (Int) 1:29.82
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#19 Boys 400 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 1:06.00 2(1) 10

2 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 1:08.07 2(2) 8

3 VILNEFF, Alex Ferris 1:09.47 2(3) 6

4 WALKER, Cash Parry Sound (Int) 1:11.03 1(1) 5

5 CRAMP, Eli St. Peter 1:11.25 2(4) 4

6 CHAPUT, Karstin South River 1:11.90 2(5) 3

7 ABSEYSINGHE, Neville Chippewa 1:12.70 1(2) 2

8 HILL, Vincent Humphrey 1:13.25 1(3) 1

9 WRIGHT, Eric Ferris 1:13.61 1(4)

10 PENGRA, Liam Parry Sound (Int) 1:15.44 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WALKER, Cash Parry Sound (Int) 1:11.03

2 ABSEYSINGHE, Neville Chippewa 1:12.70

3 HILL, Vincent Humphrey 1:13.25

4 WRIGHT, Eric Ferris 1:13.61

Section 2 of 2

1 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 1:06.00

2 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 1:08.07

3 VILNEFF, Alex Ferris 1:09.47

4 CRAMP, Eli St. Peter 1:11.25

5 CHAPUT, Karstin South River 1:11.90

6 PENGRA, Liam Parry Sound (Int) 1:15.44
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#20 Girls 400 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LINDSAY, Charlee Ferris 1:13.35 2(1) 10

2 TUINEMA, Emmersyn Algonquin 1:16.73 2(2) 8

3 PARKER, Millie Ferris 1:17.42 1(1) 6

4 BROWN, Riley MT Davidson 1:21.42 2(3) 5

5 ANDERSON, Payton South Shore 1:22.51 1(2) 4

6 JACKSON, Isobel Humphrey 1:26.06 1(3) 3

7 GIROUX, Layla Mapleridge 1:27.45 1(4) 2

8 BENNISON, Adelaide Mapleridge 1:31.59 2(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PARKER, Millie Ferris 1:17.42

2 ANDERSON, Payton South Shore 1:22.51

3 JACKSON, Isobel Humphrey 1:26.06

4 GIROUX, Layla Mapleridge 1:27.45

Section 2 of 2

1 LINDSAY, Charlee Ferris 1:13.35

2 TUINEMA, Emmersyn Algonquin 1:16.73

3 BROWN, Riley MT Davidson 1:21.42

4 BENNISON, Adelaide Mapleridge 1:31.59
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#21 Boys 400 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PRESSEAULT, Alex Mapleridge 1:04.04 2(1) 10

2 SMITH, Owen Chippewa 1:05.01 1(1) 8

3 MURPHY, Wyatt Chippewa 1:05.50 2(2) 6

4 BUCKLAND, Rowan Nobel 1:06.57 2(3) 5

5 ROWE, Evan Ferris 1:06.72 2(4) 4

6 RICHTER-PHILLIS, Josh Humphrey 1:10.31 1(2) 3

7 HUDON, Styler Mapleridge 1:11.07 1(3) 2

8 BUCHMANN, Karter Chippewa 1:14.53 1(4)

9 ESSIES, Virgil South River 1:19.94 1(5) 1

10 GLAD, Ares MacTier 1:23.13 1(6)

11 WHETTLAUFFER, Wiliam Humphrey 1:23.56 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Owen Chippewa 1:05.01

2 RICHTER-PHILLIS, Josh Humphrey 1:10.31

3 HUDON, Styler Mapleridge 1:11.07

4 BUCHMANN, Karter Chippewa 1:14.53

5 ESSIES, Virgil South River 1:19.94

6 GLAD, Ares MacTier 1:23.13

Section 2 of 2

1 PRESSEAULT, Alex Mapleridge 1:04.04

2 MURPHY, Wyatt Chippewa 1:05.50

3 BUCKLAND, Rowan Nobel 1:06.57

4 ROWE, Evan Ferris 1:06.72

5 WHETTLAUFFER, Wiliam Humphrey 1:23.56
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (Grade 5)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, Charlie Alliance 33.51   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KRIEGAR, Emma St. Peter 33.53   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 AROH-COOMBS, Vanessa Sundridge 34.55   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BUCHAN, Charlotte Vincent Massey 34.58   (NW) 1(1) 5

5 GRIFFITHS, Leah Land Of Lakes 34.79   (NW) 2(4) 4

6 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 34.95   (NW) 1(2) 3

7 SMALL, Kate Sunset 35.10   (NW) 1(3) 2

8 ALPAUGH, Payton Nobel 35.76   (NW) 1(4) 1

9 FLETCHER, Audrey Vincent Massey 35.89   (NW) 2(5)

10 LABATH, Audrey Parry Sound (Ele) 37.58   (NW) 2(6)

11 YOUNG, Clare Sundridge 38.07   (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUCHAN, Charlotte Vincent Massey 34.58

2 HAMPEL, Lily Argyle 34.95

3 SMALL, Kate Sunset 35.10

4 ALPAUGH, Payton Nobel 35.76

5 YOUNG, Clare Sundridge 38.07

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WEBB, Charlie Alliance 33.51

2 KRIEGAR, Emma St. Peter 33.53

3 AROH-COOMBS, Vanessa Sundridge 34.55

4 GRIFFITHS, Leah Land Of Lakes 34.79

5 FLETCHER, Audrey Vincent Massey 35.89

6 LABATH, Audrey Parry Sound (Ele) 37.58
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (Grade 5)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 TWIGG, Graham Alliance 31.10   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GOULD, Jack Alliance 32.15   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 DEGAGNE, Mac South Shore 32.99   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 HOLM, Jackson Nobel 33.26   (NW) 2(3) 5

5 BOURNE, Peter Ferris Glen Public School 33.84   (NW) 2(4) 4

6 CHAPMAN, Logan Evergreen 34.25   (NW) 1(2) 3

7 THOMAS, Zakk Humphrey 34.75   (NW) 1(3) 2

8 HOLMES, Hunter Parry Sound (Ele) 34.79   (NW) 1(4) 1

9 BUTTLE, Bo South River 35.02   (NW) 2(5)

10 HOLT, Josh Parry Sound (Ele) 35.03   (NW) 2(6)

11 BALLARD, Jasper Heritage 36.06   (NW) 1(5)

12 VANLIESHOUT, Josh Land Of Lakes 37.77   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOULD, Jack Alliance 32.15

2 CHAPMAN, Logan Evergreen 34.25

3 THOMAS, Zakk Humphrey 34.75

4 HOLMES, Hunter Parry Sound (Ele) 34.79

5 BALLARD, Jasper Heritage 36.06

6 VANLIESHOUT, Josh Land Of Lakes 37.77

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TWIGG, Graham Alliance 31.10

2 DEGAGNE, Mac South Shore 32.99

3 HOLM, Jackson Nobel 33.26

4 BOURNE, Peter Ferris Glen Public School 33.84

5 BUTTLE, Bo South River 35.02

6 HOLT, Josh Parry Sound (Ele) 35.03
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#24 Girls 200 Meters (Grade 6)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SILVERTHORN, Ella Heritage 32.42   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 EMMOTT ST-ONGE, Myrica Alliance 32.68   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 AZEEZ, Vanessa Land Of Lakes 32.78   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 WOOD, Emma Sundridge 33.51   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 BECIC, Brinley Nobel 33.64   (NW) 1(4) 4

6 PRISCO, Finley Woodland 33.80   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 PERSUCO, Maddie Sundridge 33.89   (NW) 2(3) 2

8 MCNEIL, Isabelle Magnetawan 34.40   (NW) 2(4) 1

9 MURCH, Naomi Parry Sound (Ele) 36.12   (NW) 1(5)

10 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 36.68   (NW) 2(5)

11 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 36.88   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SILVERTHORN, Ella Heritage 32.42

2 AZEEZ, Vanessa Land Of Lakes 32.78

3 WOOD, Emma Sundridge 33.51

4 BECIC, Brinley Nobel 33.64

5 MURCH, Naomi Parry Sound (Ele) 36.12

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 EMMOTT ST-ONGE, Myrica Alliance 32.68

2 PRISCO, Finley Woodland 33.80

3 PERSUCO, Maddie Sundridge 33.89

4 MCNEIL, Isabelle Magnetawan 34.40

5 MCEWEN, Helena Parry Sound (Ele) 36.68

6 BORCHERT, Layla McDougall 36.88
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#25 Boys 200 Meters (Grade 6)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Graham Heritage 32.69   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LUEDER, Grayson Woodland 32.80   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 FRENCH, Oren Mapleridge 33.52   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 KRAJCI, Mitchell Vincent Massey 33.85   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 GIROUX, Jaxon South Shore 34.15   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 GUDRIE, Avery Sundridge 34.61   (NW) 1(4) 3

7 SMITH, Cooper McDougall 35.25   (NW) 2(3) 2

8 MCDONALD, Keelan McDougall 35.27   (NW) 1(5) 1

9 BEIRNESS, Charlie Parry Sound (Ele) 35.56   (NW) 1(6)

10 ORD, Alek South River 37.25   (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUEDER, Grayson Woodland 32.80

2 FRENCH, Oren Mapleridge 33.52

3 KRAJCI, Mitchell Vincent Massey 33.85

4 GUDRIE, Avery Sundridge 34.61

5 MCDONALD, Keelan McDougall 35.27

6 BEIRNESS, Charlie Parry Sound (Ele) 35.56

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MITCHELL, Graham Heritage 32.69

2 GIROUX, Jaxon South Shore 34.15

3 SMITH, Cooper McDougall 35.25

4 ORD, Alek South River 37.25
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#26 Girls 200 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CALLAHAN, Mylee Chippewa 30.88   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BELANGER, Alyson Chippewa 32.12   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 SHANK, Aliya Algonquin 32.77   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 SCHMIDT, Alanna MT Davidson 33.55   (NW) 2(3) 5

5 RUECK, Sienna Mapleridge 33.68   (NW) 1(2) 4

6 BALLARD, Lacy Odyssee 34.43   (NW) 1(3) 3

7 HICKEY, Megan Land Of Lakes 34.46   (NW) 2(4) 2

8 BLOWER, Danica Parry Sound (Int) 34.51   (NW) 1(4) 1

9 CRISP, Alexis Parry Sound (Int) 36.41   (NW) 2(5)

10 DANIHER, Abi MT Davidson 37.54   (NW) 1(5)

11 MULLEN, Ava Humphrey 38.28   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BELANGER, Alyson Chippewa 32.12

2 RUECK, Sienna Mapleridge 33.68

3 BALLARD, Lacy Odyssee 34.43

4 BLOWER, Danica Parry Sound (Int) 34.51

5 DANIHER, Abi MT Davidson 37.54

6 MULLEN, Ava Humphrey 38.28

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALLAHAN, Mylee Chippewa 30.88

2 SHANK, Aliya Algonquin 32.77

3 SCHMIDT, Alanna MT Davidson 33.55

4 HICKEY, Megan Land Of Lakes 34.46

5 CRISP, Alexis Parry Sound (Int) 36.41

NNDSB DISTRICT 2023
ON
Almaguin High School

Tuesday, June 20, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/20/2023 4:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



#27 Boys 200 Meters (Grade 7)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Aaron Parry Sound (Int) 28.93   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 LONG, Khov Chippewa 29.02   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 29.29   (NW) 2(1) 6

4 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 29.73   (NW) 2(2) 5

5 PASCOE, Waylon Phelps 31.47   (NW) 1(3) 4

6 ROSEWELL, Carson McDougall 31.70   (NW) 1(4) 3

7 KAHL, Nicholas Nobel 33.13   (NW) 2(3) 2

8 BROWN, Lake South River 33.59   (NW) 2(4) 1

9 DRNAC, Franc St. Peter 34.09   (NW) 2(5)

10 GRIFFITHS, Noah Evergreen 34.86   (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIS, Aaron Parry Sound (Int) 28.93

2 LONG, Khov Chippewa 29.02

3 PASCOE, Waylon Phelps 31.47

4 ROSEWELL, Carson McDougall 31.70

5 GRIFFITHS, Noah Evergreen 34.86

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCLEOD, Jacob White Woods 29.29

2 STEVENSON, Hayden Mapleridge 29.73

3 KAHL, Nicholas Nobel 33.13

4 BROWN, Lake South River 33.59

5 DRNAC, Franc St. Peter 34.09
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#28 Girls 200 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CROOKSHANK, Sarah Nobel 30.43   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 ATARI, Itari Algonquin 30.97   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 GRIFFITHS, Kayla MT Davidson 31.02   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 NEWBIGGING, Brooklyn Humphrey 31.43   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 KLEINBOECK, Alina Chippewa 31.63   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 BOUCHER, Kloe Algonquin 32.14   (NW) 2(3) 3

7 MURPHY, Kate Mapleridge 32.57   (NW) 2(4) 2

8 RODGERS, Avery South River 33.17   (NW) 1(4) 1

9 MAY, Helena Algonquin 34.30   (NW) 1(5)

10 KERESTURI, Selene Humphrey 34.63   (NW) 2(5)

11 ALPAUGH, Addison Parry Sound (Int) 34.88   (NW) 1(6)

12 GATES, Hayley South Shore 35.48   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CROOKSHANK, Sarah Nobel 30.43

2 ATARI, Itari Algonquin 30.97

3 GRIFFITHS, Kayla MT Davidson 31.02

4 RODGERS, Avery South River 33.17

5 MAY, Helena Algonquin 34.30

6 ALPAUGH, Addison Parry Sound (Int) 34.88

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWBIGGING, Brooklyn Humphrey 31.43

2 KLEINBOECK, Alina Chippewa 31.63

3 BOUCHER, Kloe Algonquin 32.14

4 MURPHY, Kate Mapleridge 32.57

5 KERESTURI, Selene Humphrey 34.63

6 GATES, Hayley South Shore 35.48
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#29 Boys 200 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GERVAIS, Nate Chippewa 27.82   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Cole Humphrey 28.20   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Jayden Parry Sound (Int) 28.21   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 VILLENEUVE, Sam Algonquin 28.80   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 ROWE, Evan Ferris 29.52   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 COLLINS, Campbell Parry Sound (Int) 30.46   (NW) 2(3) 3

7 WEIR, Marshall Algonquin 30.92   (NW) 1(4) 2

8 ALLEN, Trenton Humphrey 31.11   (NW) 2(4) 1

9 HINES, Jackson MT Davidson 31.87   (NW) 2(5)

10 DARLING, Garreth Sundridge 33.07   (NW) 1(5)

11 ROBINSON, Colton Land Of Lakes 35.29   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GERVAIS, Nate Chippewa 27.82

2 THOMAS, Cole Humphrey 28.20

3 JOHNSON, Jayden Parry Sound (Int) 28.21

4 WEIR, Marshall Algonquin 30.92

5 DARLING, Garreth Sundridge 33.07

6 ROBINSON, Colton Land Of Lakes 35.29

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VILLENEUVE, Sam Algonquin 28.80

2 ROWE, Evan Ferris 29.52

3 COLLINS, Campbell Parry Sound (Int) 30.46

4 ALLEN, Trenton Humphrey 31.11

5 HINES, Jackson MT Davidson 31.87
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#30 Girls 800 Meters (Grade 5)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MCDONOUGH, Etta Alliance 3:04.96 10

2 MUMA, Michaela St. Peter 3:17.80 8

3 MCGEE, Olivia Parry Sound (Ele) 3:27.57 6

4 WAKELIN, Claire Vincent Massey 3:31.11 5

5 THOMSEN, Erika MT Davidson 3:33.88 4

6 CAMIRAND, Charlotte Heritage 3:43.65 3

7 PENGRA, Aven Parry Sound (Ele) 3:49.04 2

8 PERRY, Heather Mapleridge 4:13.30 1
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#31 Boys 800 Meters (Grade 5)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 LAWSON, Mike Alliance 2:55.00 10

2 PLUME-COX, Aleks South Shore 3:05.00 8

3 SAUVE, Declan Sunset 3:07.00 5

3 KRAJCI, Jacob Vincent Massey 3:07.00 5

3 WILKINS, Elijah Alliance 3:07.00 5

6 QUINN, Aric Parry Sound (Ele) 3:21.00 3

7 HEWSON, Levi St. Peter 3:24.00 2

8 HEMMINGS, Micah Evergreen 3:27.00 1

9 FIRMAN, Ethan Magnetawan 3:29.00

10 ELLIOTT, Alex Parry Sound (Ele) 3:38.00
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#33 Boys 800 Meters (Grade 6)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 BUCHWALD, Nolan Alliance 2:52.00 10

2 FRENCH, Oren Mapleridge 2:54.00 8

3 ROYNON, Grady Alliance 2:57.00 5.5

3 GATES, Aidan MacTier 2:57.00 5.5

5 LITTLE, George Vincent Massey 3:03.00 4

6 VAN HAESENDONCK, Flynn Vincent Massey 3:05.00 2.5

6 HALL, Landon Land Of Lakes 3:05.00 2.5

8 FELSMAN, Fletcher McDougall 3:15.00 1

9 GIROUX, Jaxon South Shore 3:18.00

10 LAVIER, Gideon Parry Sound (Ele) 3:28.00
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#34 Girls 800 Meters (Grade 7)
Due to technical difficulties, times are not correct, but reflect finishing position

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MOORE, Stefanie Chippewa 3:01.00 10

2 CARRE, Alexie Algonquin 3:02.00 8

3 DENSTON, Amy Chippewa 3:03.00 6

4 MOORE, Charlie Mapleridge 3:04.00 5

5 BLOWER, Danica Parry Sound (Int) 3:05.00 4

6 EASTMAN, Meliana Algonquin 3:06.00 3

7 LACHANCE, Hazel Mapleridge 3:07.00 2

8 AXT, Amelia Parry Sound (Int) 3:08.00 1

9 BEAM, Willow Magnetawan 3:09.00

10 KHANIAN, Rosemary Quatre-Vents 3:10.00

11 ALKINS, Hailey MT Davidson 3:11.00
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#35 Boys 800 Meters (Grade 7)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 LAWSON, Tom Chippewa 2:47.00 10

2 LITTLE, Warren Thomas 2:49.00 8

3 GOOD, Zydin Nobel 2:52.00 6

4 CRAMP, Eli St. Peter 2:54.00 5

5 DUCHESNE, Aidan Algonquin 2:55.00 4

6 OSTENSOE, Aidan Land Of Lakes 2:56.00 3

7 SHURR, Percy Nobel 3:01.00 2

8 REID, Emmitt Thomas 3:09.00 1

9 HATHERLEY, Graydon Parry Sound (Int) 3:20.00
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#36 Girls 800 Meters (Grade 8)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 ALLEN, Larkyn Chippewa 2:45.00 10

2 ROBERTSON, Grace Chippewa 2:46.00 8

3 SMITH, Sofia Parry Sound (Int) 2:54.00 6

4 SMITH, Madalynne Algonquin 3:06.00 5

5 AMYOTTE, Madison Algonquin 3:11.00 4

6 ANDERSON, Payton South Shore 3:12.00 3

7 BOECKNER, Cheyenne South Shore 3:27.00 2

8 NEWBIGGING, Brooklyn Humphrey 3:32.00 1

9 KERESTURI, Selene Humphrey 3:35.00

10 BENNISON, Adelaide Mapleridge 3:44.00

11 ST. CLAIR, Isabella MT Davidson 3:47.00
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#37 Boys 800 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 GELINAS, Cameron Algonquin 2:25.38 10

2 SMITH, Owen Chippewa 2:35.89 8

3 O'CONNOR, Gantry Chippewa 2:48.46 6

4 SUPPA, Nathaniel Algonquin 2:51.49 5

5 PENNINGTON, Jake Nobel 2:57.10 4

6 ALLEN, Trenton Humphrey 2:59.45 3

7 LOUCKS, Douglas Humphrey 3:07.48 2

8 MEEK, Hudson McDougall 3:12.27 1

9 DAVID, Dylan South Shore 3:15.52

10 HUDON, Styler Mapleridge 3:32.15

11 BELL, Jeremy Evergreen 3:36.30

12 MUNIER, Josh Mapleridge 3:38.47
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#41 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Grade 6)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Heritage (A) 1:01.00 10

2 Alliance (A) 1:02.00 8

3 South River (A) 1:04.00 6
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#43 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Grade 7)
Event was hand timed due to technical difficultiesa

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ferris (A) 1:01.00 10

2 Chippewa (A) 1:02.00 8

3 Mapleridge (A) 1:03.00 6

4 Land Of Lakes (A) 1:04.00 5

NNDSB DISTRICT 2023
ON
Almaguin High School

Tuesday, June 20, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/20/2023 4:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 37



Grade 5 Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Alliance ALLI 51

2 South Shore STHS 24

3 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 23

4 Vincent Massey VMAS 11

5 Nobel NOBE 9

5 Ferris Glen Public School FERG 9

7 Evergreen EVER 7

8 St. Peter ST.P 6

9 Sunset SUNS 5

10 Norman EWN 4

11 Humphrey HUMP 2

11 Sundridge SUND 2
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Grade 5 Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Alliance ALLI 32

2 St. Peter ST.P 26

3 Vincent Massey VMAS 18

4 Argyle ARGY 17

5 Nobel NOBE 14

6 Land Of Lakes LAND 12

7 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 8

7 Sundridge SUND 8

9 MT Davidson MT D 7

10 Norman EWN 4

11 Heritage HERT 3

12 Sunset SUNS 2

13 Evergreen EVER 1

13 Mapleridge MAPL 1
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Grade 6 Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mapleridge MAPL 29

2 Alliance ALLI 24.5

3 Heritage HERT 24

4 Vincent Massey VMAS 23.5

5 South Shore STHS 17

6 McDougall MCDO 13

7 MacTier MACT 11.5

8 Sunset SUNS 8

8 Woodland WOOD 8

10 South River SOUT 6

11 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 5

12 Sundridge SUND 3

13 Land Of Lakes LAND 2.5

14 MT Davidson MT D 2
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Grade 6 Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Heritage HERT 26

2 Sundridge SUND 17

3 Nobel NOBE 14

4 Alliance ALLI 13

4 Vincent Massey VMAS 13

6 Woodland WOOD 9

7 South Shore STHS 8

8 Land Of Lakes LAND 6

9 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 4

10 Humphrey HUMP 2

11 Magnetawan MAGN 1

11 MT Davidson MT D 1
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Grade 7 Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chippewa CISS 36

2 Mapleridge MAPL 35

3 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 28

4 White Woods WWPS 19

5 Ferris WFIS 18

6 South River SOUT 14

6 Thomas STT 14

6 St. Peter ST.P 14

9 Humphrey HUMP 11

10 Nobel NOBE 10

11 Land Of Lakes LAND 8

12 Phelps PHEL 4

12 Algonquin ALGO 4

14 McDougall MCDO 3
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Grade 7 Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chippewa CISS 82

2 Algonquin ALGO 30

3 Mapleridge MAPL 28

4 Nobel NOBE 11

5 White Woods WWPS 10

6 MT Davidson MT D 9

6 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 9

8 Land Of Lakes LAND 4

9 Odyssee ODY 3

10 South River SOUT 2

11 South Shore STHS 1
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Grade 8 Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chippewa CISS 46

2 Algonquin ALGO 43

3 Mapleridge MAPL 32

4 Humphrey HUMP 25

5 Nobel NOBE 19

6 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 17

7 Ferris WFIS 8

8 McDougall MCDO 1

8 South River SOUT 1

NNDSB DISTRICT 2023
ON
Almaguin High School

Tuesday, June 20, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/20/2023 4:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 44



Grade 8 Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chippewa CISS 45

2 Algonquin ALGO 44

3 MT Davidson MT D 21

4 Nobel NOBE 20

5 Ferris WFIS 16

6 South Shore STHS 13

6 Humphrey HUMP 13

8 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 12

9 Mapleridge MAPL 5

10 Thomas STT 2

11 South River SOUT 1
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mapleridge MAPL 96

2 Chippewa CISS 82

3 Alliance ALLI 75.5

4 Algonquin ALGO 47

5 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 45

6 South Shore STHS 41

7 Nobel NOBE 38

7 Humphrey HUMP 38

9 Vincent Massey VMAS 34.5

10 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 28

11 Ferris WFIS 26

12 Heritage HERT 24

13 South River SOUT 21

14 St. Peter ST.P 20

15 White Woods WWPS 19

16 McDougall MCDO 17

17 Thomas STT 14

18 Sunset SUNS 13

19 MacTier MACT 11.5

20 Land Of Lakes LAND 10.5

21 Ferris Glen Public School FERG 9

22 Woodland WOOD 8

23 Evergreen EVER 7

24 Sundridge SUND 5

25 Phelps PHEL 4

25 Norman EWN 4

27 MT Davidson MT D 2
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chippewa CISS 127

2 Algonquin ALGO 74

3 Nobel NOBE 59

4 Alliance ALLI 45

5 MT Davidson MT D 38

6 Mapleridge MAPL 34

7 Vincent Massey VMAS 31

8 Heritage HERT 29

9 St. Peter ST.P 26

10 Sundridge SUND 25

11 South Shore STHS 22

11 Land Of Lakes LAND 22

13 Parry Sound (Int) PSI 21

14 Argyle ARGY 17

15 Ferris WFIS 16

16 Humphrey HUMP 15

17 Parry Sound (Ele) PSPS 12

18 White Woods WWPS 10

19 Woodland WOOD 9

20 Norman EWN 4

21 Odyssee ODY 3

21 South River SOUT 3

23 Thomas STT 2

23 Sunset SUNS 2

25 Magnetawan MAGN 1

25 Evergreen EVER 1
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